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The Medicare Premium Payment Program

. Monthly Assets Less
(MPP): You can get help from your state paying Income Less Than
your Medicare premiums. In some cases, Bbshs
Medicare Savings Programs may also pay Medicare Single $1,781 $9,660
Part A (Hospital Insurance) and Medicare Part B Married  $2,399 $14,470
(Medical Insurance) deductibles, coinsurance, arrie ! !
and copayments if you meet certain conditions.
Monthly Assets Less
Income Less Than
Extra Help Program: The Social Security Extra Help Than*
Program (also known as the Low- Income Subsidy . $16,100
P ) . Single $1,976
Program or “LIS”) helps with Part D prescription $17,600%*
drug costs such as: Premiums, Deductibles, Some ) $32,130
Married $2,664
Co-pay Costs, Donut Hole-Coverage Gap. $35,130**
Ll Assets Less
Income Less
RI Medicaid Program: Medicaid is a program that Than* Than
of'fers'fre.re or. low-cost health coverage for people Single $1,304 $4,000
with limited income and resources.
Married $1,762 $6,000

*Gross Monthly

**Asset limits include amount with $1,500 per person burial allowance.

If you have Medicare Part B, take advantage of some of the
preventive services without paying any out-of-pocket costs! Check
with your doctor to see what services you need. Some of the
benefits that are offered: Annual Wellness Visit, Mammogrames,
Cancer Screenings, and Diabetes Screening.




Do you need assistance with applying for any of these
programs? If so, contact a local SHIP Agency:

PARTNER AGENCY LOCATION PHONE NUMBER

Aging Well

Johnston Senior Center

Westbay Community Action
Agency

South Kingstown Senior
Center

Westerly Senior Center

The POINT

East Bay Community
Action Agency

Leon Mathieu Senior Center

Progreso Latino

Child & Family Services of
Newport County

Edward King House

RI SHIP/SMP Line

ODE ISLAND OFFICE OF

Aging

84 Social St, Woonsocket, Rl 02895
1291 Hartford Ave, Johnston, Rl 02919
487 Jefferson Blvd, Warwick, Rl 02886
25 St Dominic Rd, Wakefield, R 02879

39 State St, Westerly, Rl 02891

50 Valley St, Providence, RI 02909

100 Bullocks Point Ave, East Providence, Rl
02915

420 Main St, Pawtucket, Rl 02860
626 Broad St, Central Falls, RI 02863
31 John Clarke Rd, Middletown, Rl 02842

35 King St, Newport, RI 02840

Louis Pasteur Building, 57 Howard Avenue,
2nd Floor, Cranston, RI 02920

SHIP

401-766-3734

401-944-3343

401-921-5237

401-789-0268

401-596-2404

401-462-4444

401-435-7876

401-728-7582

401-728-5920

401-848-4185

401-846-7426

1-888-884-8721

@& SMP

Senior Medicare Patrol

Navigating Medicare

Preventing Medicare Fraud
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