2025 Medicare Assistance Programs

The Medicare Premium Payment Program

(MPP): You can get help from your state paying your Medicare premiums. In some cases, Medicare Savings Programs may also pay Medicare Part A (Hospital Insurance) and Medicare Part B (Medical Insurance) deductibles, coinsurance, and copayments if you meet certain conditions.

Extra Help Program: The Social Security Extra Help Program (also known as the Low- Income Subsidy Program or "LIS") helps with Part D prescription drug costs such as: Premiums, Deductibles, Some Co-pay Costs, Donut Hole-Coverage Gap.

RI Medicaid Program: Medicaid is a program that offers free or low-cost health coverage for people with limited income and resources.

	Monthly Income Less Than*	Assets Less Than
Single	\$1,781	\$9,660
Married	\$2,399	\$14,470

	Monthly Income Less Than*	Assets Less Than
Single	\$1,976	\$16,100 \$17,600**
Married	\$2,664	\$32,130 \$35,130**

	Monthly Income Less Than*	Assets Less Than
Single	\$1,304	\$4,000
Married	\$1,762	\$6,000

*Gross Monthly

**Asset limits include amount with \$1,500 per person burial allowance.

If you have Medicare Part B, take advantage of some of the preventive services without paying any out-of-pocket costs! Check with your doctor to see what services you need. Some of the benefits that are offered: Annual Wellness Visit, Mammograms, Cancer Screenings, and Diabetes Screening.



Do you need assistance with applying for any of these programs? If so, contact a local SHIP Agency:

PARTNER AGENCY	LOCATION	PHONE NUMBER
Aging Well	84 Social St, Woonsocket, RI 02895	401-766-3734
Johnston Senior Center	1291 Hartford Ave, Johnston, RI 02919	401-944-3343
Westbay Community Action Agency	487 Jefferson Blvd, Warwick, RI 02886	401-921-5237
South Kingstown Senior Center	25 St Dominic Rd, Wakefield, RI 02879	401-789-0268
Westerly Senior Center	39 State St, Westerly, RI 02891	401-596-2404
The POINT	50 Valley St, Providence, RI 02909	401-462-4444
East Bay Community Action Agency	100 Bullocks Point Ave, East Providence, RI 02915	401-435-7876
Leon Mathieu Senior Center	420 Main St, Pawtucket, RI 02860	401-728-7582
Progreso Latino	626 Broad St, Central Falls, RI 02863	401-728-5920
Child & Family Services of Newport County	31 John Clarke Rd, Middletown, RI 02842	401-848-4185
Edward King House	35 King St, Newport, RI 02840	401-846-7426
RI SHIP/SMP Line	Louis Pasteur Building, 57 Howard Avenue, 2nd Floor, Cranston, RI 02920	1-888-884-8721







This project was supported in part by grant number 90SAPG0073 from the U.S. Administration for Community Living, Department of Health and Human Services, Washington, D.C. 20201, as well as Rhode Island Office of Healthy Aging (OHA).